The MOA provides for salary increases of 4.3% retroactive to 
January 1, 2023, 3.5% retroactive to January 1, 2024, 3.75% effective January 1, 2025, and 3.75% effective January 1, 2026.  

JERSEY CITY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 245, (327 total) represents approximately one hundred thirty seven (137) 
foremen and their subordinates, in the Department of Public Works and the Department of Recreation. Also, approximately 
two hundred (200) non-supervisory school traffic guards.  On November 28, 2022 the School Traffic Guards ratified a 
Memorandum of Agreement for the period January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2026.